g o

@ii"’i? " :
The University of the State of New York PROPOSED AMENDMENTCROR R 25,
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT - FEDERAL OR STATE PRQJEGTos T v
B ' £S-10-A (03/15) ‘\\ ccoe:f,fa
% = Required Field "~~~

Agency Code:

Project Numbet:

Contract #:

Co.ntact Person;
E-mail Address:.

'INSTRUCTIONS |
. Subrﬁit the original and two copies directly to the same State Edycation Department office where budget was mailed.
DO NOT submit this form to Grants Finance.
« ‘This form need only be submitted for budget changes that require prior approval as follows:
« Personnel positions, number and type
e Equipment tems having a unit value of 55,000 or rore, number and type
o Minor remodeling ‘ :
= Any incréase in a budget subtotal (professional salaries, purchased services, travel, etc.) by more than 10 percent
or $1,000, whichever is greater
e Any increase in the total budget amount.
« Amendment # at top of this page must ba completed.
e f exira room is needed for explanations, expénd the rows using the row breaks on the left.
‘o Do not use the FS-10-A for requesting a project extension. '

. : CHIEF ADNINISTRATOR'S CERTIFICATION ‘

By signing this report, I cerlify fo the best of my knowledge and belief that the réportis trus, complete, & accurate, ‘& the
expenditures, dishursements, & cash receipts are forthe purposesé& objectives sef forth in the terms & conditions of the
Federa! {or State) award. | am aware that any false, fictifious, or fraudulent information, or the omission of any material
fact may subject me fo criminal, civil, or administrative penaltiesfor fraud, false statements, false claims, or otherwise.
(U.S. Code Title 18, Section 1001 and Title 31, Sections 3729-3730 and 3801-3812).

Date: (?""‘/ (-2 Signature: M('E—..

U

Date: 3 IQ.D ‘Q@

FOR DEPARTMIENT USE ONLY

Program Approval:

Finance: (o/sh{fat | il
RECEIVED
10f3 OCT 05 2022 : 9/45/2022 3:25 PM




:?.- ;L}' K [} 3 . !1. ‘z,h:‘;
R AR i % i sl
Bt ; At I%‘ﬁﬁb FUl L E i o
i ; ‘ Increase this line to pay for 4 Genera

i Education teachers 1o teach summer school

instead of contracting with SCOPE for a
2023 Summer Learning Program (4

A : i| teachers x 38 hours x $105.23=515,154)

515,154

Rather than the contracting with SCOPE to
run 2 summetr learning program the district
T wiif run It's own program for Summer of

4 4 2023 (-$15,154). Rather than having
BOCES provide Sonday System coaching
Windsor Learning will provide this training

(+31300)

$1,800

515,154

Remove Coaching from Sonday System via
BOCES and move to Purchased Services
for Winser Leaming to provids Sonday
System Training (6 teachers X $300= -
$1800)

$1,6800

Tota! Increase or Decrease:

Net Increase or Decrease:

ENTER BUDGET » Previous Budget Total:

Proposed Amended Totat:

20f2

/20/2022 12:06 PM



